
MITSUBISHI 
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog 

Model   PLK-G1010     
 

 内容 Content                             

A 结 构 Construction...................................................................................... 1

B 机 头 结 构 Arm bed & it’s accessories (1)........................................................... 2

C 机 头 结 构 Arm bed & it’s accessories (2)........................................................... 4

D 缝 纫 结 构(1) Sewing mechanism (1) .................................................................... 6

E 缝 纫 结 构(2) Sewing mechanism (2) ................................................................... 8

F X-Y 台 结 构(1) X-Y table mechanism (1) ................................................................. 10

G X-Y 台 结 构(2) X-Y table mechanism (2) ................................................................. 12

H 压 板 结 构 (1) Work holder mechanism (1)............................................................. 14

J 压 板 结 构 (2) Work holder mechanism (2)............................................................. 16

K 剪 线 结 构 Thread trimming mechanism............................................................ 18

L 中 压 脚 提 升 结 构 (1) Presser bar lifting mechanism (1)...................................................... 20

M 中 压 脚 提 升 结 构 (2) Presser bar lifting mechanism (2)...................................................... 22

N 修 线 器 结 构 Wiper mechanism ............................................................................. 24

P 润 滑 油 运 送 通 道 Oil lubrication mechanism .................................................................. 26

Q 电 线 及 检 出 器 Cable component & Detector mechanism............................................ 28

R 台 板 及 脚 架 Table & Stand.................................................................................... 30

S 附 属 件 (1) Accessories (1) .............................................................................. 32

T 附 属 件 (2) Accessories (2) .............................................................................. 34

U 选 购 配 件 Option parts...................................................................................... 36

V 速 查 索 引 Index................................................................................................ 38
 

P – 246  200809 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 i 

 
在修改列中有*标记的零件已经是改变形状或者尺寸排列等等 当这些修改零件预订的的时候,请必需告诉供货商有

关缝纫机的出厂序号,以确保所购零件无误.  

缝纫机零件的号码是按照生产日期顺序登记.此类零件不仅用于本缝纫机,亦同时会被用于其它缝纫机,改进的零件

将以另一个零件号码登记. 
 
 
注意: 此零件图的”中文名称”,乃枨据英文原文翻译以方便用户,并非厂方正式中文名称.

三菱缝纫机零件号码结构表 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 1 

 

[ A ]  结 构 

Sewing 

架 

 

 

線

機頭
台板
 

液晶操作板
控制箱

腳踏制



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 2 

[ B ]  机头结构 (1) 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 3 

[ B ]  机 头 结 构 (1) 
  

序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量:
B 101 M91054004 Screw M4X8....................................... 螺丝 M4X8 ....................... 6 
B 102 MH10A0742 Cover ................................................. 盖子 ............................ 1 
B 103 M91304080 Rubber plug 013 ................................. 橡胶塞 013 ...................... 1 
B 104 MH10A0849 X-Y Motor cover ................................. X-Y马达盖子 ..................... 1 
B 105 M91071004 Screw M4X8....................................... 螺丝 M4X8 ....................... 4 
B 106 MH10A0691 Gasket................................................ 衬垫 ............................ 1 
B 107 MH10A0830 Face cover ......................................... 面盖 ............................ 1 
B 108 M91333004 Screw M5X16...................................... 螺丝 M5X16 ...................... 7 
B 109 M91182080 Rubber plug 011.8 .............................. 橡胶塞011.8 ..................... 8 
B 110 M90909003 Screw 9/64(40)X6 .............................. 螺丝 9/64(40)X6 ................. 1 
B 111 MH10A0181 Thread guide...................................... 导线片 .......................... 1 
B 112 M91011004 Screw M4X6....................................... 螺丝 M4X6 ....................... 1 
B 113 M91910080 Rubber plug 019 ................................. 橡胶塞019....................... 1 
B 114 MH10A0339 X-cover plate (left)............................... X-防尘盖子(左) .................. 1 
B 115 MH10A1339 X-cover plate (right) ............................ X-防尘盖子(右) .................. 1 
B 116 M91400010 Screw M4X8....................................... 螺丝 M4X8 ....................... 10
B 117 MH10A2339 Cover ................................................. 盖子 ............................ 1 
B 118 MH10A0426 Stay (left)............................................. 大滑板托架 (左) ................. 1 
B 119 MH10A1426 Stay (right) ......................................... 大滑板托架 (右) ................. 1 
B 120 MH10A0361 L-type bracket .................................... L-形托架 ........................ 2 
B 121 M95002017 Safety socket bolt M5X12 ................... 安全螺栓 M5X12 .................. 4 
B 122 M90511050 Washer 5 ............................................ 垫圈  5 ......................... 8 
B 123 M95003017 Safety socket bolt M5X8 ..................... 安全螺栓 M5X8 ................... 4 
B 124 M90990002 Screw M4X8....................................... 螺丝 M4X8 ....................... 8 
B 125 MH10A0470 Slide plate (outside) ........................... 大滑板(外滑板) .................. 1 
B 126 ME10A0797 Film sheet .......................................... 保护胶片 ........................ 1 
B 127 M94007017 Safety socket bolt M4X12 ................... 安全螺栓 M4X12 .................. 2 
B 128 M90421050 Washer 4 ............................................ 垫圈 4 .......................... 2 
B 129 MB62A4601 Mounting plate ................................... 安装托架 ........................ 2 
B 130 M90906003 Screw 9/64(40)X3.2 ............................ 螺丝9/64(40)X3.2 ................ 2 
B 131 MH10A3339 Cylinder cover .................................... 摆梭盖子 ........................ 1 
B 132 M90859004 Screw M3X6........................................ 螺丝 M3X6 ....................... 2 
B 133 MS01A0361 Latch ................................................... 插销 ............................ 1 
B 134 MH10A1849 Main shaft motor cover ...................... 主马达盖子 ...................... 1 
B 135 M92005080 Rubber plug 0 21.5 ............................. 橡胶塞0 21.5 .................... 2 
* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号. 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 4 

 [ C ] 机 头 结 构 (2) 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 5 

[ C ] 机 头 结 构 (2) 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量:
C101 M90920002 Screw 9/64(40)X6.5................................. 螺丝 9/64(40)X6.5...............  1
C102 MH10A0551 Adjustment plate ..................................... 调节杆..........................  1
C103 MF13A0950 Lever ....................................................... 杆..............................  1
C104 M90939002 Screw 9/64(40)X11.................................. 螺丝 9/64(40)X11................  1
C105 MF13A0750 Spacer..................................................... 垫片............................  1
C 106 M70535065 E-type stop ring 5 .................................... E-形止动垫片 5..................  2
C 107 MH10A0348 Cam shaft................................................ 凸轮轴..........................  1
C108 MH10A0793 Bobbin cushion........................................ 线芯垫子........................  1
C109 MH10A0191 Bobbin winder shaft................................. 绕线芯机轴......................  1
C110 MF13A2191 Bobbin winder base assy......................... 绕线芯机底座....................  1
C111 MF13A0192 Leaf spring .............................................. 叶片弹簧........................  1
C112 MF13A0572 Spring...................................................... 弹簧............................  1
C113 MF13A0191 Bobbin winder shaft holder assy.............. 绕线芯机轴托架..................  1
C114 MF13A0350 Bobbin winder cam.................................. 绕线芯机凸轮....................  1
C115 M95002020 Screw M5X6............................................ 螺丝 M5X6.......................  1
C 116 MH10A0194 Bobbin winder wheel ............................... 绕线芯机转轮....................  1
C 117 M91053020 Screw M4X6............................................ 螺丝 M4X6.......................  3
C 118 MH10A0417 Rubber ring ............................................. 橡胶圈..........................  1
C 119 M91150003 Screw 11/64(40)X8.................................. 螺丝 11/64(40)X8................  3
C 120 MH10A0600 Top cover ................................................ 顶盖............................  1
C 121 M91602046 Thumb nut ............................................... 姆指螺栓........................  2
C 122 MM11A0702 Spring guide ............................................ 弹簧导片........................  1
C 123 MM11A0245 Thread tension spring.............................. 线张力调节器弹簧................  1
C 124 MF10A0555 Thread tension discs ............................... 线张力调节器盘片................  6
C 125 MS14A0553 Thread tension stud................................. 线张力调节器轴..................  1
C 126 MS14A1180 Thread guide ........................................... 导线器..........................  1
C127 MG75A1476 Spacer..................................................... 垫片............................  1
C128 M91331004 Screw M5X12.......................................... 螺丝 M5X12......................  6
C129 M91054004 Screw M4X8............................................ 螺丝 M4X8.......................  1
C130 MH10A0584 Thread take-up lever guard ..................... 挑线杆护盖......................  1
C131 MF10A0181 Thread guide ........................................... 导线器..........................  1
C132 M91084004 Screw M4X6............................................ 螺丝 M4X6.......................  2
C133 MF70A1180 Thread guide ........................................... 导线器..........................  1
C134 M95011020 Screw M5X8............................................ 螺丝 M5X8.......................  1
C135 M90204060 Pin ........................................................... 销..............................  1
C136 M90901002 Screw 9/64(40)X4.................................... 螺丝 9/64(40)X4.................  1
C137 MF10A0709 Regulator casing ..................................... 线张力调节外壳..................  1
C138 M91501085 O-ring ...................................................... O-形橡胶圈......................  1
C139 MF10A0187 Thread take-up spring ............................. 挑线弹簧........................  1
C140 MF10A0553 Thread tension stud................................. 线张力调节器轴..................  1
C 141 MM11A0556 Disc retaining plate.................................. 松线盘片........................  1
C 142 MN52A1245 Thread tension spring.............................. 线张力调节器弹簧 ................ 1
C 143 MT60A0802 Thumb nut revolution stopper.................. 姆指螺栓止动片 ................. 1
C 144 M91610046 Thumb nut ............................................... 姆指螺栓........................  1
C 145 MG43A0181 Thread guide ........................................... 导线器..........................  1
C 146 MH10A1181 Thread guide ........................................... 导线器..........................  1
C 147 MH10A0553 Thread tension stud................................. 线张力调节器轴..................  1
C 148 MH10A0245 Thread tension spring.............................. 线张力调节器弹簧 ................ 1
C 149 MH10A2181 Thread guide ........................................... 导线器..........................  1
C 150 M91011004 Screw M4X6............................................ 螺丝 M4X6.......................  3
C 151 MH10A3181 Thread guide ........................................... 导线器..........................  1
C 901 MH10E0190 Bobbin winder complete .......................... 绕线芯机组件(全套)..............  1
C 902 MS14E0180 Thread tension Regulator assy................. 线张力调节器组件(全套) .......... 1
C 903 MH10E0210 Thread tension Regulator assy................ 线张力调节器组件(全套) ..........  1
C 904 MH10E0550 Thread tension Regulator assy................ 线张力调节器组件(全套) ..........  1
* 订购零件必需使用”零件编号”.请勿使用参考序号或图号. 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 6 

[ D ] 缝 纫 结 构(1) 
 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 7 

[ D] 缝 纫 结 构(1) 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量 
D 101 MH10A0682 Pulley..............................................手轮........................................................ 1 
D 102 M90409037 Screw M4X10.................................螺丝 M4X10 .......................................... 4 
D 103 MH10E2848 Main shaft motor ............................主轴马达 ................................................ 1 
D 104 M96001017 Safety socket bolt M6X16..............安全螺栓 M6X16................................... 4 
D 105 M90337065 C-type retaining ring 18 ................. C-形保持环18 ........................................ 1 
D 106 MF17A1476 Spacer B.........................................垫片 B.................................................... 2 
D 107 M93016050 Wave washer .................................波浪形垫圈............................................. 1 
D 108 MH10A1694 Command disk (up) .....................位置检出碟 (上) ................................... 1 
D 109 MF17A2476 Spacer A.........................................垫片A ..................................................... 1 
D 110 MH10A0694 Command disk (down) .................位置检出碟(下) ..................................... 1 
D 111 MH10A0750 Bushing assy..................................轴套(全套).............................................. 1 
D 112 M91609020 Screw 1/4(40)X5.5 .........................螺丝 1/4(40)X5.5................................... 2 
D 113 M91119002 Screw 11/64(40)X6.8.....................螺丝 11/64(40)X6.8 .............................. 1 
D 114 ME25A0682 Pulley..............................................手轮........................................................ 1 
D 115 M90406064 Spring pin 0 4X14 ..........................弹簧销 0 4X14 ...................................... 1 
D 116 MH10A0572 Spring .............................................弹簧........................................................ 1 
D 117 MH10A0454 Shaft ...............................................轴............................................................ 1 
D 118 M95004020 Screw M5X8...................................螺丝 M5X8 ............................................ 2 
D 119 MH10A0833 Bushing ..........................................轴套........................................................ 1 
D 120 MH10A0416 Rubber cushion..............................橡胶垫圈 ................................................ 1 
D 121 MH10A0722 Gear................................................伞齿........................................................ 1 
D 122 M95002020 Screw M5X6...................................螺丝 M5X6 ............................................ 2 
D 123 MH10A1722 Gear................................................伞齿........................................................ 1 
D 124 MH10A1456 Ball bearing ....................................钢珠轴承 ................................................ 2 
D 125 MH10A0456 Ball bearing ....................................钢珠轴承 ................................................ 1 
D 126 MH10A1750 Bushing ..........................................轴套........................................................ 1 
D 127 M91650020 Screw M6X8...................................螺丝 M6X8 ............................................ 6 
D 128 MS14A0682 Pulley..............................................绕线芯传动碟......................................... 1 
D 129 M91053020 Screw M4X6...................................螺丝 M4X6 ............................................ 2 
D 130 MH10A0230 Upper shaft.....................................上轴........................................................ 1 
D 131 MH10A2750 Bushing ..........................................轴套........................................................ 1 
D 132 MH10A2456 Ball bearing ....................................钢珠轴承 ................................................ 1 
D 133 MH10A3750 Bushing ..........................................轴套........................................................ 1 
D 134 ME25A0350 Thread trimmer cam ......................剪线凸轮 ................................................ 1 
D 135 M91602001 Screw 1/4(40)X4 ............................螺丝 1/4(40)X4...................................... 3 
D 136 MH10A0364 Coupling .........................................连接器 .................................................... 1 
D 137 M90883080 Rubber plug 08.8 ...........................橡胶塞子 08.8 ....................................... 1 
D 138 MH10A0663 Needle bar bushing (upper) .........针柱轴套(上) ........................................ 1 
D 139 M90500085 O-ring.............................................. O-形橡胶圈 ............................................ 1 
D 140 MH10A0664 Needle bar bushing (lower) .........针柱轴套(下) ........................................ 1 
D 141 MF01A0181 Thread guide..................................导线器 .................................................... 1 
D 142 MS01A0660 Needle bar......................................针柱........................................................ 1 
D 143 MF21D0181 Thread guide..................................导线器 .................................................... 1 
D 144 M90815002 Screw 1/8(44)X4.5 .........................螺丝 1/8(44)X4.5................................... 1 
D 145 MS02A0128 Needle DPX17#18.........................机针 DPX17#18.................................... 1 
D 146 MH10A0530 Stepped shaft assy ........................挑线杆上轴............................................. 1 
D 147 M91802006 Set screw 9/32(28).........................固定螺丝 9/32(28)................................. 1 
D 148 M91606001 Screw 1/4(40)X6 ............................螺丝 1/4(40)X6...................................... 2 
D 149 MF10A0325 Square block ..................................方形滑块 ................................................ 1 
D 150 M90990002 Screw M4X8...................................螺丝 M4X8 ............................................ 2 
D 151 MS01A0155 Guide bracket.................................导楷托架 ................................................ 1 
D 901 MH10E4750 Bushing assy..................................轴套组件 ................................................ 1 
D 902 MH10E0456 Ball bearing assy (front).................钢珠轴承组件(前)................................... 1 
D 903 MH10E1456 Ball bearing assy (middle) .............钢珠轴承组件(中)................................... 1 
D 904 MH10E2456 Ball bearing assy (rear)..................钢珠轴承组件 (后)................................. 1 
D 905 MH10E0580 Thread take-up lever assy.............挑线杆组件(全套)................................... 1 
D 906 MH10E0383 Crank assy .....................................挑线杆转动曲柄组件.............................. 1 
* 订购零件必需使用”零件编号”.请勿使用参考序号或图号.  



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 8 

[ E] 缝 纫 结 构(2)
 

 

103 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 9 

[E] 缝 纫 结 构(2) 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量 
E 101 M95014017 Screw M5X14.................................螺丝 M5X14 .......................................... 2 
E 102 MH10A1628 Needle bearing...............................针形轴承 ................................................ 1 
E 103 MH10A0669 Rock shaft bushing ........................摇臂轴套 ................................................ 1 
E 103 M95004020 Screw M5X8...................................螺丝  M5X8 .......................................... 1 
E 105 M91802045 Nut 9/32(28) ...................................螺栓 9/32(28) ........................................ 1 
E 106 MH10A0683 Sector gear.....................................扇形齿 .................................................... 1 
E 107 M95002020 Screw M5X6...................................螺丝  M5X6 .......................................... 1 
E 108 M91816016 Screw 9/32(28)...............................螺丝  9/32(28) ...................................... 1 
E 109 MH10A0740 Felt..................................................油毡........................................................ 1 
E 110 MH10E0887 Rock shaft assy..............................摆动轴 (偏心轴)..................................... 1 
E 111 M95002021 Socket bolt M5X10.........................六角头螺丝  M5X10............................. 1 
E 112 MH10A0450 Lower shaft assy............................下轴组 .................................................... 1 
E 113 MM11A0352 Collar ..............................................套环........................................................ 1 
E 114 M91503001 Screw 15/64(28)X4.5.....................螺丝  15/64(28)X4.5............................. 2 
E 115 MH10A0500 Rubber plug 03 ..............................橡胶塞 03 .............................................. 1 
E 116 ME10A0148 Oil braid ..........................................油绳........................................................ 1 
E 117 MH10A4740 Felt..................................................油毡........................................................ 1 
E 118 M91650020 Screw M6X8...................................螺丝  M6X8 .......................................... 2 
E 119 M90500085 O-ring.............................................. O-形橡胶圈 ............................................ 2 
E 120 MS01A0761 Eccentric shaft................................偏心轴 .................................................... 2 
E 121 MS17A0125 Bobbin case SC-181......................梭芯套 .................................................. 1 
E 122 MA10A0123 Bobbin ............................................线芯........................................................ 1 
E 123 MS08A0616 Shuttle hook retainer......................摆梭盖子 ................................................ 1 
E 124 MA10A0120 Shuttle hook ...................................摆梭........................................................ 1 
E 125 MS01A0611 Hook driver.....................................摆梭传动器............................................. 1 
E 126 M95001021 Socket bolt M5X16.........................螺丝  M5X16 ........................................ 1 
E 127 MS01A0329 Shuttle race thread guide ..............摆梭导线板............................................. 1 
E 128 M90853002 Screw 1/8(40)X4 ............................螺丝 1/8(40)X4...................................... 4 
E 129 MS09A0950 Shuttle hook clamp ........................摆梭盖扣 ................................................ 2 
E 130 MH10A0121 Shuttle race assy ...........................外梭组件 ................................................ 1 
E 131 MS01A0572 Spring .............................................弹簧........................................................ 2 
E 132 M93006050 Washer ...........................................垫圈........................................................ 2 
E 133 M90802003 Screw 1/8(44)X4.5 .........................螺丝 1/8(44)X4.5................................... 2 
E 134 MH10E8688 Oil pipe assy (center of the hook) 油喉组 (摆梭中央) ............................... 1 
E 135 MH10F1688 Oil pipe assy (under the hook) ....油喉组 (摆梭底部) ............................... 1 
E 136 MH10A6780 Holder .............................................托架........................................................ 1 
E 137 M90001060 Parallel pin <t> 4X18 .....................平衡销 <t> 4X18 ................................... 1 
E 138 M96002020 Screw M6X12.................................螺丝 M6X12 .......................................... 1 
     
E 901 MH10E0956 Connecting rod assy......................连杆组件 ................................................ 1 
E 902 MH10E0452 Lower shaft bushing (R) assy........下轴套筒 (右) 组件 ............................... 1 
E 903 MH10E0121 Shuttle race assy ...........................摆梭(全套) ............................................ 1 
 
* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号. 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 10 

[ F ]  X-Y 台 结 构(1) 
 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 11 

[ F ]  X-Y 台 结 构(1) 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量 
F 101 M94040021 Socket bolt M4X14.........................六角头螺丝  M4X14............................. 4 
F 102 MH10A0848 Stepping motor...............................步进马达 ................................................ 2 
F 103 ME10A0571 Sleeve.............................................套筒........................................................ 2 
F 104 M94001001 Screw M5X6...................................螺丝 M5X6 ............................................ 16 
F 105 M96004017 Safety socket bolt M6X20..............六角头螺丝 M6X20............................... 6 
F 106 M95048021 Socket bolt M5X50.........................六角头 M5X50 ...................................... 2 
F 107 M90504053 Spring washer 5.............................弹簧垫圈 5 ............................................ 2 
F 108 M90511050 Washer 5........................................垫圈 5.................................................... 6 
F 109 MH10A0850 Motor bracket Y..............................马达托架 Y............................................ 1 
F 110 MH10A0758 Bracket Y........................................托架 Y.................................................... 1 
F 111 M95036021 Socket bolt M5X135.......................六角头螺丝  M5X135........................... 1 
F 112 MH10A1454 Pulley shaft.....................................齿轮轴 .................................................... 2 
F 113 M91001075 Ball bearing ....................................钢珠轴承 ................................................ 8 
F 114 MH10A0767 Driving pulley..................................驱动齿轮 ................................................ 4 
F 115 MH10A0390 Driving shaft Y................................驱动轴 Y................................................ 1 
F 116 MH10A0523 Cog belt Y.......................................同步齿带 Y............................................ 1 
F 117 M94001037 Screw M4X12.................................螺丝  M4X12 ........................................ 2 
F 118 MH10A0778 Belt clamper Y................................齿带夹子 Y............................................ 1 
F 119 MH10A1390 Driving shaft Y................................驱动轴 Y................................................ 1 
F 120 M91003070 Linear bushing 10 ..........................直线轴承 10 .......................................... 2 
F 121 M95002017 Safety socket bolt M5X12..............六角头螺丝  M5X12............................. 1 
F 122 MH10A0781 Belt bracket Y.................................齿带夹子 Y............................................ 1 
F 123 M94002021 Socket bolt M4X16.........................六角头螺丝  M4X16............................. 4 
F 124 MH10A2390 Driving shaft X................................驱动轴 X................................................ 1 
F 125 MH10A0476 Spacer ............................................垫片........................................................ 1 
F 126 MH10A1523 Cog belt X.......................................同步齿带 X............................................ 1 
F 127 M95004017 Safety socket bolt M5X16..............六角头螺丝  M5X16............................. 4 
F 128 MH10A1758 Bracket X........................................托架 X.................................................... 1 
F 129 M95035021 Socket bolt M5X45.........................六角头螺丝  M5X45............................. 1 
 
* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号. 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 12 

[ G ]  X-Y 台 结 构(2) 
 
 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 13 

[ G ] X-Y 台 结 构(2) 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量 
G 101 M93011021 Socket bolt M3X12.........................六角头螺丝 M3X12............................... 1 
G 102 M93002021 Socket bolt M3X8...........................六角头螺丝 M3X8................................. 1 
G 103 MH10A0370 Guide block ....................................滑块导片 ................................................ 1 
G 104 M90814004 Screw M3X5.2................................螺丝 M3X5.2 ......................................... 16 
G 105 MH10A0957 Movable race Y..............................滑块 Y.................................................... 1 
G 106 MH10A0920 Slide guide......................................直线滑轨 Y............................................ 2 
G 107 M93004021 Socket bolt M3X5...........................六角头螺丝 M3X5................................. 20 
G 108 MH10A0477 Stopper Y (front).............................止动片 Y (前)......................................... 1 
G 109 MH10A1477 Stopper Y (rear) .............................止动片 Y (后)......................................... 1 
G 110 M90859004 Screw M3X6...................................螺丝 M3X6 ............................................ 2 
G 111 M90853002 Screw 1/8(40)X4 ............................螺丝 1/8(40)X4...................................... 4 
G 112 MH10A0601 Shutter setting plate.......................防尘百叶固定板 ..................................... 1 
G 113 MH10A0458 Shutter ............................................防尘百叶 ................................................ 1 
G 114 MH10A0606 Plate................................................夹片........................................................ 2 
G 115 MH10A0226 Shutter guide..................................防尘百叶导片......................................... 1 
G 116 M91304010 Screw M3X6...................................螺丝 M3X6 ............................................ 4 
G 117 MH10A4339 Movable cover X (left)....................防尘盖 X (左)......................................... 1 
G 118 MH10A5339 Movable cover X (right)..................防尘盖 X (右)......................................... 1 
G 119 M90857004 Screw M3X12.................................螺丝 M3X12 .......................................... 4 
G 120 M94003021 Socket bolt M4X12.........................六角头螺丝 M4X12............................... 2 
G 121 MH10A1606 Spacer ............................................垫片........................................................ 1 
G 122 MH10A0407 Detector plate X .............................检出板 X................................................ 1 
G 123 MH10A1957 Movable race X..............................滑块 X.................................................... 1 
G 124 M94012017 Safety socket bolt M3X8................六角头螺丝 M3X8................................. 16 
G 125 MH10A1476 Belt spacer X..................................齿带垫片 X............................................ 2 
G 126 MB60A0778 Belt clamper ...................................齿带夹子 ................................................ 2 
G 127 M90422050 Washer 4........................................垫圈 4.................................................... 4 
G 128 M90991002 Screw M4X12.................................螺丝 M4X12 .......................................... 4 
G 129 MH10A1920 Slide guide......................................直线滑轨 X............................................ 2 
G 130 M93007021 Socket bolt M3X16.........................六角头螺丝 M3X16............................... 4 
G 131 MH10A2477 Stopper X .......................................止动片X.................................................. 2 
G 132 M95013021 Socket bolt M3X10.........................六角头螺丝 M3X10............................... 18 
 
* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号. 
 
 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 14 

[ H ] 压 板 结 构 (1) 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 15 

 
[ H ] 压 板 结 构 (1) 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量
H 101 MH10A1601 Work holder solenoid setting plate ......压板螺丝管安支架…………….. ........... 1
H 102 M90990002 Screw M4X8V.......................................螺丝 M4X8........................................... 6 
H 103 M90110053 Spring washer 4.................................弹簧垫片 4…………… ..................... 4 
H 104 M91116002 Screw 11/64(40)X8 ............................螺丝 11/64(40)X8…………….. .......... 4 
H 105 M90991002 Screw M4X12 ....................................螺丝 M4X12..................................... 6 
H 106 MH10A0519 Work holder solenoid assy…… ...........压板螺丝管………………………........ 1 
H 107 M95008021 Socket bolt M5X35…………….. ..........螺丝 M5X35……………………. ........ 1 
H 108 M91382045 Nut M5...................................................螺栓 M5…........................................ 1 
H 109 M90512050 Washer 5 ...........................................垫圈 5 .............................................. . 1 
H 110 MH10A0950 Lever .................................................杆…………… ................................... 1 
H 111 M95018021 Socket bolt M4X8...............................螺丝 M4X8…………..……….. ........... 1 
H 112 MA10A0729 Spring ................................................弹簧.................................................. 1 
H 113 MH10A2454 Shaft......................................................轴….................................................. 1 
H 114 M91109002 Screw 11/64(40)X7……………. ..........螺丝 11/64(40)X7……………............ 1 
H 115 MA10A1950 Lever………………………………. ......杆………………………………............ 1 
H 116 MH10A0910 Link…………………………………. .....连杆………………………………….... 1 
H 117 M91137015 Screw 11/64(40)X3.8…………. ...........螺丝 11/64(40)X3.8…………............. 1 
H 118 M90543060 Pin…………………...............................销…………………............................... 1 
H 119 ME10A0352 Collar .................................................套筒......................................................… 1 
H 120 MH10A0780 Holder....................................................支架................................................... 1 
H 121 MH10A1572 Spring....................................................弹簧................................................... 2 
H 122 M90518060 Snap pin R5……………… ...................扣销 R5…………………… ................. 2 
H 123 M90552060 Pin C………………………….. .............销 C……………………………............ 1 
H 124 MH10A1910 Link……………………………..............连杆………………………………......... 1 
H 125 M90553060 Pin A…………………………………. ...销 A…………………………..…. ......... 1 
H 126 M90554060 Pin B......................................................销 B...................................................... 1 
H 127 MH10A0455 Shaft holder plate………………….......轴托架……………………………......... 1 
H 128 MH10A2910 Link………….........................................连杆....................................................... 2 
H 129 MH10A3910 Link………….........................................连杆…................................................... 2 
H 130 M90504065 E-type retaining ring 4…………...........E-形固定垫片 4…................................ 8 
H 131 MH10A5750 Stroke bushing 直线轴承…………................................ 1 
H 132 MS14A0416 Rubber Cushion…………. ...................橡胶垫圈……………………................. 1 
H 133 MH10A4454 Pressure shaft.......................................压板轴................................................... 1 
H 134 MH10A0257 Pressure plate………….. .....................压板…………….................................... 1 
H 135 ME10A0802 Guide pin………….. .............................导销………….. ..................................... 1 
H 136 M96033021 Bolt M6X12 ...........................................螺丝 M6X12......................................... 1 
H 137 M90317050 Washer 3...............................................垫圈 3................................................... 4 
H 138 M90307053 Spring washer 3………… ....................弹簧垫圈 3……………………............. 4 
H 139 M93004021 Socket bolt M3X5…………… ..............螺丝  M3X5 ……… ……………......... 4 
H 140 MH10A6339 Slide cover ............................................侧盖…………………………….. 1 

 

 

* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号.

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 16 

 
[ J ] 压 板 结 构 (2) 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 17 

[ J ] 压 板 结 构 (2) 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量
J 101 MH10A0352 Collar.....................................................套环....................................................... 4
J 102 M91055020 Screw M4X4 .........................................螺丝 M4X4........................................... 8 
J 103 M91139015 Screw 11/64(40)X3.1 ...........................螺丝 11/64(40)X3.1 ............................. 4 
J 104 MH10A4910 Link........................................................连杆....................................................... 2 
J 105 M91109002 Screw 11/64(40)X7...............................螺丝 11/64(40)X7 ................................ 2 
J 106 MH10A0429 Support plate ........................................托板....................................................... 2 
J 107 MH10A1700 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 2 
J 108 M90983002 Screw 9/64(40)X5.................................螺丝 9/64(40)X5 .................................. 4 
J 109 MH10A3477 Stopper..................................................止动板................................................... 2 
J 110 MH10A0266 Pressure lever.......................................压力杆................................................... 2 
J 111 MH10A1266 Pressure lever.......................................压力杆................................................... 2 
J 112 M90822060 Pin .........................................................销 .......................................................... 2 
J 113 MH10A0308 Clamp bracket ......................................压板托架 ............................................... 1 
J 114 M95004021 Screw M5X5 .........................................螺丝 M5X5........................................... 1 
J 115 MH10A1455 Shaft holder...........................................轴托架................................................... 1 
J 116 M96002001 Screw M6X6 .........................................螺丝 M6X6........................................... 2 
J 117 MH10A5454 Shaft ......................................................轴 .......................................................... 1 
J 118 M91003070 Linear bushing ......................................直线套筒 ............................................... 1 
J 119 MS08A0692 Linear bushing housing........................直线套筒外罩........................................ 1 
J 120 M96013017 Safety socket bolt M6X14 ....................安全套筒螺丝 M6X14.......................... 4 
J 121 M90632050 Washer 6...............................................垫圈 6................................................... 4 
J 122 MH10A0708 Hook plate.............................................钩板....................................................... 1 
J 123 MH10A6454 Connecting shaft...................................连接轴................................................... 1 
J 124 MH10A2572 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 1 
J 125 M94002017 Safety socket bolt M4X8 ......................安全套筒螺丝 M4X8............................ 2 
J 126 MH10A0457 Slider .....................................................滑动板................................................... 1 
J 127 MH10A2601 Mounting plate ......................................安装板................................................... 1 
J 128 M99002052 Wave washer........................................泳浪形垫片 ........................................... 2 
J 129 M91137015 Screw 11/64(40)X3.8 ...........................螺丝 11/64(40)X3.8 ............................. 2 
J 130 M90511050 Washer 5...............................................垫片 5................................................... 2 
J 131 M95002017 Safety socket bolt M5X12 ....................安全套筒螺丝  M5X12 ........................ 2 
J 132 MH10A2957 Fixed race .............................................固定导轨 ............................................... 2 
J 133 M94019017 Safety socket bolt M4X14 ....................安全套筒螺丝  M4X14 ........................ 6 
J 134 M90804003 Screw 1/8(44)X4...................................螺丝 1/8(44)X4 .................................... 4 
J 135 M94008070 Roller retainer .......................................滚珠保持器 ........................................... 4 
J 136 MH10A3957 Movable race ........................................滑动导轨 ............................................... 2 
J 137 MH10A4957 Fixed race .............................................固定导轨 ............................................... 1 
J 138 MH10A4477 Stopper..................................................止动板................................................... 2 
J 139 M94003017 Safety socket bolt M3X6 ......................安全套筒螺丝 M3X6............................ 2 
J 140 M94005022 Bolt M4X8 .............................................螺丝 M4X8........................................... 2 
J 141 M90422050 Washer 4...............................................垫片 4................................................... 4 
J 142 M95005017 Safety socket bolt M5X10 ....................安全套筒螺丝 M5X10.......................... 4 
J 143 MH10A3601 Clamp foot.............................................压板脚................................................... 1 
J 144 M94041021 Bolt M4X6 .............................................螺丝 M4X6........................................... 2 
J 145 MH10A0196 Guide plate............................................导板....................................................... 2 
J 146 MH10A0105 Clamp frame .........................................压板....................................................... 1 
J 147 M96066021 Bolt M6X8 .............................................螺丝 M6X8........................................... 2 
J 148 M90631050 Washer 6...............................................垫片 6................................................... 2 
J 149 MH10A0272 Feed plate.............................................面板....................................................... 1 

 
 

* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号.



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 18 

 

   [ K ] 剪 线 结 构 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 19 

  [ K ] 剪 线 结 构 
 

序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量
K 101 M90990002 Screw M4X8 .........................................螺丝  M4X8 ......................................... 4
K 102 M90605010 Screw 3/32(56)X2.8..............................螺丝 3/32(56)X2.8 ............................... 2 
K 103 MS03A1101 Needle plate 2.2 ...................................针板 2.2................................................ 1 
K 104 MS01A1476 Spacer...................................................垫片....................................................... 1 
K 105 MS14A0472 Slide plate .............................................滑板....................................................... 1 
K 106 MA10B2476 Spacer...................................................垫片....................................................... 1 
K 107 MS14A0838 Fixed knife.............................................固定刀................................................... 1 
K 108 M90906003 Screw 9/64(40)X3.2..............................螺丝 9/64(40)X3.2 ............................... 4 
K 109 MS01A0192 Leaf spring ............................................叶片弹簧 ............................................... 1 
K 110 MS03B0838 Movable knife........................................活动刀................................................... 1 
K 111 M96004052 Wave washer 6.....................................波浪形垫片 6 ....................................... 1 
K 112 M91129015 Screw 11/64(40)X2.9 ...........................螺丝 11/64(40)X2.9 ............................. 1 
K 113 M95004020 Screw M5X8 .........................................螺丝 M5X8........................................... 1 
K 114 MS01A5454 Stepped pin...........................................止动销................................................... 1 
K 115 M91214015 Screw 3/16(28)X6.................................螺丝 3/16(28)X6 .................................. 1 
K 116 MA20A0392 Knife driving crank................................活动刀驱动曲柄.................................... 1 
K 117 MS03A1910 Link........................................................连杆....................................................... 1 
K 118 M90513065 E-type retaining ring 2.5 .......................E-形 保持垫片 2.5............................... 1 
K 119 M91101017 Bolt 11/64(40)X5...................................螺丝  11/64(40)X5 .............................. 1 
K 120 MH10A0975 Connecting rod assy. (horizontal)........垂直连杆 (组) ....................................... 1 
K 121 M95049021 Socket bolt M5X12 ...............................套筒螺丝  M5X12................................ 3 
K 122 MS01E0430 Thread trimmer driving lever ................剪线刀驱动杆........................................ 1 
K 123 M91007045 Nut M4...................................................螺帽 M4................................................ 2 
K 124 M90424053 Spring washer 4....................................弹簧垫片 4 ........................................... 2 
K 125 M90421050 Washer 4...............................................垫圈 4................................................... 2 
K 126 MH10A4601 Thread trimmer solenoid setting plate .剪线螺线管托板.................................... 1 
K 127 MH10A1519 Thread trimmer solenoid assy .............剪线螺线管 ........................................... 1 
K 128 M94007017 Safety socket bolt M4X12 ....................套筒螺丝 M4X12 ................................. 2 
K 129 MH10A2606 Holder plate...........................................托板....................................................... 1 
K 130 M91651020 Socket bolt M6X16 ...............................套筒螺丝  M6X16................................ 1 
K 131 M91576045 Nut M6...................................................螺帽  M6.............................................. 1 
K 132 M95003021 Socket bolt M5X12 ...............................套筒螺丝  M5X12................................ 1 
K 133 MS01A1572 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 1 
K 134 M95004021 Screw M5X5 .........................................螺丝 M5X5........................................... 4 
K 135 MS01A0348 Cam shaft..............................................凸轮轴................................................... 1 
K 136 MS01E0351 Cam follower assy ................................凸轮随动组件........................................ 1 
K 137 M91104045 Nut 11/64(40)........................................螺帽 11/64(40)..................................... 1 
K 138 M90101017 Bolt 11/64(40)X10.................................螺栓 11/64(40)X10 .............................. 3 
K 139 MS01E0975 Connecting rod assy (vertical) .............水平连杆 (组) ....................................... 1 
K 140 MH10A1708 Hook......................................................钩子....................................................... 1 
K 141 MH10A3572 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 1 
K 142 MS08A0454 Shaft......................................................轴 .......................................................... 1 
K 143 M91102045 Nut 11/64(40)........................................螺帽  11/64(40)................................... 1 
K 144 MS01A2392 Knife driving crank (2) ..........................活动刀驱动曲柄 (2).............................. 1 
K 145 M91109045 Long nut 11/64(40) ...............................长螺帽11/64(40)................................... 1 
K 146 MS01A1392 Knife driving crank (1) ..........................活动刀驱动曲柄 (1).............................. 1 
K 147 M90511050 Washer 5...............................................垫圈 5................................................... 1 
K 148 M90504053 Spring washer 5....................................弹簧垫片 5 ........................................... 1 
K 149 M95001022 Hexagon head bolt M5X14 ..................六角头螺栓 M5X14.............................. 1 
K 150 M91108001 Screw 11/64(40)X5.5 ...........................螺丝 11/64(40)X5.5 ............................. 1 

     
K 901 MS01A3352 Collar assy ............................................套环组件 ............................................... 2 

 

* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号.



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 20 

[ L ] 中 压 脚 提 升 结 构 (1) 
 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 21 

[ L ] 中 压 脚 提 升 结 构 (1) 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量
L 101 M90971004 Screw M3X10 .......................................螺丝 M3X10......................................... 2
L 102 MH10A0501 Photo micro sensor ..............................微形光电检出器.................................... 1 
L 103 M94009021 Socket bolt M4X5 .................................安全套筒螺丝 M4X5............................ 1 
L 104 M90421050 Washer 4...............................................垫圈 4................................................... 2 
L 105 MH10A1407 Detector plate .......................................检出板................................................... 1 
L 106 MH10A2476 Detector plate spacer ...........................检出板垫片 ........................................... 1 
L 107 MH10A2722 Gear ......................................................齿轮....................................................... 1 
L 108 M94001001 Screw M5X6 .........................................螺丝 M5X6........................................... 2 
L 109 M95014017 Safety socket bolt M5X14 ....................安全套筒螺丝 M5X14.......................... 4 
L 110 M90511050 Washer 5...............................................垫圈 5................................................... 4 
L 111 M96009021 Socket bolt M6X16 ...............................安全套筒螺丝 M6X16.......................... 2 
L 112 MH10A1850 Presser foot motor bracket...................中压脚马达托架.................................... 1 
L 113 MH10A3476 Motor spacer.........................................马达垫片 ............................................... 1 
L 114 M94040021 Socket bolt M4X14 ...............................安全套筒螺丝 M4X14.......................... 4 
L 115 MH10A1848 Stepping motor .....................................步进马达 ............................................... 1 
L 116 MH10A3390 Presser foot driving shaft......................中压脚驱动轴........................................ 1 
L 117 MH10A0252 Presser foot lifting lever A ....................中压脚升降杆 A ................................... 1 
L 118 M96001020 Screw M6X6 .........................................螺丝 M6X6........................................... 1 
L 119 M91651020 Screw M6X16 .......................................螺丝 M6X16......................................... 1 
L 120 MH10A1252 Presser foot lifting lever B ....................中压脚升降杆 B ................................... 1 
L 121 M90909003 Screw 9/64(40)X6.................................螺丝 9/64(40)X6 .................................. 1 
L 122 MN70A1780 Holder....................................................夹子....................................................... 1 
L 123 MH10A1740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
L 124 MH10A1833 Presser foot bushing (front)..................中压脚轴套 (前) ................................... 1 
L 125 MH10A1352 Set collar ...............................................固定轴环 ............................................... 1 
L 126 M91055020 Screw M4X4 .........................................螺丝 M4X4........................................... 2 
L 127 MH10A2833 Presser foot bushing (rear) ..................中压脚轴套 (后) ................................... 1 
L 128 MH10A1683 Gear ......................................................齿轮....................................................... 1 
L 129 M95004020 Screw M5X8 .........................................螺丝 M5X8........................................... 2 
L 130 M91127015 Screw 11/64(40)X5...............................螺丝 11/64(40)X5 ................................ 1 
L 131 M94001017 Safety socket bolt M4X10 ....................安全套筒螺丝 M4X10.......................... 1 
L 132 MH10A2708 Hook plate.............................................弹簧扣板 ............................................... 1 
L 133 MH10A4572 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 1 

 
* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号.



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 22 

[ M ] 中 压 脚 提 升 结 构 (2) 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 23 

[ M ] 中 压 脚 提 升 结 构 (2) 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量
M 101 M93220035 Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43.....................拇指螺丝 1/2(28)X43........................... 1
M 102 M93202047 Nut 1/2(28)............................................螺帽 1/2(28)......................................... 1 
M 103 MS03A0703 Presser bar guide .................................中压脚柱导轨........................................ 1 
M 104 M90632050 Washer 6...............................................垫圈 6................................................... 1 
M 105 MS03A1572 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 1 
M 106 MG75A0265 Presser bar holder................................中压脚柱夹子........................................ 1 
M 107 M91506001 Screw 15/64(28)X6...............................螺丝 15/64(28)X6 ................................ 1 
M 108 M90600085 O-ring ....................................................O-形垫圈............................................... 1 
M 109 MH10A0267 Presser bar bushing .............................中压脚柱轴套........................................ 1 
M 110 MS03A0262 Presser bar ...........................................中压脚柱 ............................................... 1 
M 111 MV30A0256 Presser foot 03 .....................................中压脚 03............................................. 1 
M 112 MH10A0626 Needle guard ........................................护针器................................................... 1 
M 113 M90922002 Screw 9/64(40)X8.................................螺丝 9/64(40)X8 .................................. 1 
M 114 M91690015 Screw 1/4(40)X4...................................螺丝 1/4(40)X4 .................................... 3 
M 115 MH10A5910 Link........................................................连杆....................................................... 1 
M 116 MH10A0763 Bell crank ..............................................钟形曲柄 ............................................... 1 
M 117 M91553015 Screw 1/4(40)X4...................................螺丝 1/4(40)X4 .................................... 1 
M 118 MF10A0325 Square block.........................................方块....................................................... 1 
M 119 M90505065 E-type retaining ring 5 ..........................E-形止动环 5 ....................................... 1 
M 120 MH10A0283 Stepped pin...........................................级段销................................................... 1 
M 121 M95004020 Screw M5X8 .........................................螺丝 M5X8........................................... 1 
M 122 M90909003 Screw 9/64(40)X6.................................螺丝 9/64(40)X6 .................................. 1 
M 123 MN70A1780 Holder....................................................托架....................................................... 1 
M 124 MG30A0740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
M 125 M91691015 Screw 1/4(40)X7...................................螺丝 1/4(40)X7 .................................... 1 
M 126 ME10A7910 Link........................................................连杆....................................................... 1 
M 127 MH10A1956 Link........................................................连杆....................................................... 1 
M 128 MS02E0460 Arm shaft assy......................................臂轴组................................................... 1 
M 129 M91053020 Screw M4X6 .........................................螺丝 M4X6........................................... 2 
M 130 MS10A1740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 2 
M 131 M91603003 Screw 1/4(24)X16.................................螺丝 1/4(24)X16 .................................. 1 
M 132 M91572045 U-nut M6X0.75 .....................................U-形螺帽 M6X0.75.............................. 1 
M 133 M90631050 Washer 6...............................................垫圈 6................................................... 1 
M 134 M96011017 Bolt M6..................................................螺栓 M6................................................ 1 
M 135 M90902011 Screw 9/64(40)X7.................................螺丝 9/64(40)X7 .................................. 3 
M 136 M98016050 Washer..................................................垫圈....................................................... 1 
M 137 MN35A0628 Needle bearing .....................................夹针轴承 ............................................... 1 
M 138 M90859004 Screw M3X6 .........................................螺丝 M3X6........................................... 2 
M 139 MH10A2956 Link........................................................连杆....................................................... 1 
M 140 MH10A2740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
M 141 MH10A1741 Felt holder .............................................油棉夹子 ............................................... 1 
M 142 MF60A0700 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 1 
M 143 MH10A0760 Eccentric cam.......................................偏心凸轮 ............................................... 1 
M 144 M91606001 Screw 1/4(40)X6...................................螺丝 1/4(40)X6 .................................... 2 
M 901 MH10E0285 Bushing assy ........................................轴套组件 ............................................... 2 
M 902 MS02A0463 Arm (right) .............................................摇摆臂 (右)........................................... 1 
 
 
* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号.



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 24 

 [ N ] 修 线 器 结 构 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 25 

[ N ] 修 线 器 结 构 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量
N 101 MH10A0484 Stop switch assy...................................暂停制组件 ........................................... 1
N 102 MH10A7339 Cover.....................................................盖子....................................................... 1 
N 103 M91054004 Screw M4X8 .........................................螺丝 M4X8........................................... 3 
N 104 MH10E2519 Wiper solenoid assy .............................修线器螺线管组件 ................................ 1 
N 105 M91334004 Screw M3X5 .........................................螺丝 M3X5........................................... 4 
N 106 MH10A1417 Rubber cushion ....................................橡肠垫圈 ............................................... 1 
N 107 M90631050 Washer 6...............................................垫圈 6................................................... 2 
N 108 M90634050 Washer..................................................垫圈....................................................... 1 
N 109 MH10A0700 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 1 
N 110 MH10A0915 Ring.......................................................垫环....................................................... 1 
N 111 MH10A5477 Stopper..................................................止动器................................................... 1 
N 112 M90910033 Screw 9/64(40)X4.................................螺丝 9/64(40)X4 .................................. 3 
N 113 MH10A0571 Connector .............................................插头....................................................... 1 
N 114 M90932015 Screw 9/64(40)X9.................................螺丝 9/64(40)X9 .................................. 1 
N 115 MH10A6910 Thread wiper connecting rod ...............修线器连杆 ........................................... 1 
N 116 MH10A0981 Wiper adapter .......................................修线器托架 ........................................... 1 
N 117 M90901045 Nut 9/64(40)..........................................螺帽 9/64(40)....................................... 1 
N 118 MH10A0729 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 1 
N 119 M90909003 Screw 9/64(40)X6.................................螺丝 9/64(40)X6 .................................. 2 
N 120 MH10A5601 Wiper setting plate................................修线器托架 ........................................... 1 
N 121 M96008017 Safety socket bolt M6X10 ....................安全套筒螺丝 M6X10.......................... 2 
N 122 MH10A1530 Wiper shaft............................................修线器轴 ............................................... 1 
N 123 M90505065 E-type retaining ring 5 ..........................E-形止动垫片 5.................................... 1 
N 124 MH10A0980 Wiper.....................................................修线器................................................... 1 
N 125 M90806002 Screw 1/8(44)X6...................................螺丝 1/8(44)X6 .................................... 1 
N 126 M91305080 Rubber plug 013...................................橡胶塞 013........................................... 1 
N 127 MH10E3519 Thread release solenoid assy..............松线器螺线管........................................ 1 
N 128 M90422050 Washer 4...............................................垫圈 4................................................... 2 
N 129 M90424053 Spring washer 4....................................弹簧垫圈4............................................. 2 
N 130 M91007045 Nut M4...................................................螺帽 M4................................................ 3 
N 131 M96010052 Washer..................................................垫圈....................................................... 1 
N 132 M90421050 Washer 4...............................................垫圈 4................................................... 2 
N 133 M91005022 Hexagon head bolt M4X12 ..................安全套筒螺丝 M4X12.......................... 1 
N 134 M90433060 Pin .........................................................销 .......................................................... 1 
N 135 M90512065 E-type retaining ring 3 ..........................E-形止动垫片 3.................................... 1 
N 136 MH10A1701 Spring....................................................弹簧....................................................... 1 

 
 
* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号.



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

[ P ] 润 滑 油 运 送 通 道 

 

 26 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 27 

[ P ] 润 滑 油 运 送 通 道 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量
P 101 MS03A2780 Holder....................................................夹子....................................................... 1
P 102 MH10A4780 Holder....................................................夹子....................................................... 1 
P 103 M91054004 Screw M4X8 .........................................螺丝 M4X8........................................... 2 
P 104 MH10E0688 Oil pipe assy (needle bar) ....................油喉组 (针柱) ....................................... 1 
P 105 MH10A5740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
P 106 MH10A6740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
P 107 MF80A0780 Holder....................................................夹子....................................................... 1 
P 108 MH10A0148 Oil braid.................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
P 109 M90573080 Rubber plug 0 5.7.................................橡胶塞 0 5.7......................................... 2 
P 110 MP40A1740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 2 
P 111 MH10E2688 Oil pipe assy (presser foot) ..................油喉组 (中压脚) ................................... 1 
P 112 MH10E1688 Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam)...............油喉组 (偏心凸轮)................................ 1 
P 113 MS14A1620 Nylon clip AB-4N ..................................尼龙夹子 AB-4N .................................. 1 
P 114 M91056004 Screw M4X10 .......................................螺丝 M4X10......................................... 2 
P 115 M91085004 Screw M4X10 .......................................螺丝 M4X10......................................... 1 
P 116 M94007099 Nylon clip AB-6N ..................................尼龙夹子 AB-6N .................................. 1 
P 117 MH10A0797 Oil cover film .........................................油盖片................................................... 1 
P 118 MH10E3688 Oil pipe assy (connecting rod) .............油喉组 (连杆) ....................................... 1 
P 119 MH10A5780 Holder....................................................夹子....................................................... 1 
P 120 MH10F0688 Oil pipe assy (Presser foot bushing)....油喉组 (中压脚轴套)............................ 1 
P 121 MN10A0135 Oil gauge...............................................油量检查镜 ........................................... 3 
P 122 MH10E6688 Oil pipe assy (circulation) .....................油喉组 (循环) ....................................... 1 
P 123 MH10E4688 Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R)...油喉组 (旋梭轴套 R) ........................... 1 
P 124 MS08A0740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
P 125 M94003099 Nylon clip AB-3N ..................................尼龙夹子 AB-3N .................................. 1 
P 126 MH10A3780 Holder....................................................夹子....................................................... 1 
P 127 MF60A5740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
P 128 MF10A0689 Holder....................................................夹子....................................................... 1 
P 129 MH10B3339 Cover (Lower shaft bushing)................盖子 (下轴轴套) ................................... 1 
P 130 M91071004 Screw M4X8 .........................................螺丝  M4X8 ......................................... 7 
P 131 MH10E5688 Oil pipe assy (sector gear) ...................油喉组 (径形齿) ................................... 1 
P 132 MH10A1742 Cap........................................................帽子....................................................... 1 
P 133 MS10A0688 Pipe .......................................................油管....................................................... 1 
P 134 MF00A2780 Holder....................................................夹子....................................................... 1 
P 135 MH10A7740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
P 136 MS01A8796 Holder....................................................夹子....................................................... 1 
P 137 MN60A0620 Nylon clip AB-5N ..................................尼龙夹子 AB-5N .................................. 1 
P 138 MH10B4339 Cover.....................................................盖子....................................................... 1 
P 139 MH10A1148 Oil braid.................................................油棉....................................................... 1 
P 140 MH10A7780 Felt holder .............................................油棉夹子 ............................................... 1 
P 141 MH10A8740 Felt ........................................................油棉....................................................... 1 

 
 
* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号. 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 28 

[ Q ] 电 线 及 检 出 器 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 29 

[Q] 电 线 及 检 出 器 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量
Q 101 M91054004 Screw M4X8.........................................螺丝 M4X8........................................... 13
Q 102 MH10A0408 Detector bracket X ...............................检出器托架X......................................... 1 
Q 103 MH10A0602 Holder ...................................................托架....................................................... 1 
Q 104 MH10A1501 Detector X ............................................检出器 X .............................................. 1 
Q 105 M91606022 Bolt M3X1 o..........................................螺丝 M3X10......................................... 1 
Q 106 M94003099 Nylon clip AB-3N..................................尼龙夹子 AB-3N .................................. 3 
Q 107 MH10A8339 Detector cover Y ..................................检出器盖子 Y....................................... 1 
Q 108 ME10A2780 Holder plate assy .................................托架组................................................... 1 
Q 109 MH10A2501 Detector Y.............................................检出器Y ................................................ 1 
Q 110 MH10A1408 Detector bracket Y ...............................检出器托架 Y....................................... 1 
Q 111 M93011021 Socket bolt M3X12...............................套筒螺丝 M3X12 ................................. 1 
Q 112 M90316050 Washer 3 ..............................................垫圈 3................................................... 1 
Q 113 M91071004 Screw M4X8.........................................螺丝 M4X8........................................... 16
Q 114 MH10A9601 Micro switch bracket ............................微动开关托架........................................ 1 
Q 115 M90864004 Screw M3X14.......................................螺丝 M3X14......................................... 2 
Q 116 MH10A1484 Micro switch assy.................................微动开关 ............................................... 1 
Q 117 MH10A1780 Code holder..........................................电线托架 ............................................... 3 
Q 118 MH10A2780 Code holder..........................................电线托架 ............................................... 2 
Q 119 M91056004 Screw M4X10.......................................螺丝 M4X10......................................... 3 
Q 120 MH10A1361 L-type bracket.......................................L-形托架 ............................................... 1 
Q 121 MH10A9339 Print circuit board cover .......................电路板盖子 ........................................... 1 
Q 122 MH10A6601 Connector panel...................................连接板................................................... 1 
Q 123 MH10B2339 Duster cover.........................................防尘盖................................................... 1 
Q 124 MH10B1339 Duster cover.........................................防尘盖................................................... 1 
Q 125 M91057004 Screw M4X20.......................................螺丝 M4X20......................................... 5 
Q 126 MB60A0366 Nyion bush ...........................................尼龙轴套 ............................................... 5 
Q 127 M800G2SOL Print circuit board PLK-G2-SOL..........电路板 PLK-G2-SOL........................... 1 
Q 128 MB60A2352 Nyion bush ...........................................尼龙轴套 ............................................... 5 
Q 129 MH10A3508 Connecting cable assy 15P.................15针脚插头组 ....................................... 1 
Q 130 MH10A4508 Connecting cable assy 12P.................12针脚插头组 ....................................... 1 
Q 131 M90409037 Screw M4X10.......................................螺丝 M4X10......................................... 1 
Q 132 K14M19400102 Ferritic core...........................................铁氧体磁心环........................................ 1 
 

* 订购零件必需使用＂零件编号＂.请勿使用参考序号或图号.



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 30 

 
[ R ] 台 板 及 脚 架 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 31 

[ R ] 台 板 及 脚 架 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量
R 101 MH10A0595 Table top ..............................................木台板................................................... 1
R 102 MB60A3957 Rail........................................................轨 .......................................................... 2 
R 103 M90406040 Wooden screw <t> 4.5X38..................木工螺丝 <t> 4.5X38........................... 4 
R 104 MB60A0719 Drawer..................................................抽屉,...................................................... 1 
R 105 MB60A1368 Caster ...................................................脚轮....................................................... 4 
     
R 901 MH10E0150 Leg assy ...............................................脚架....................................................... 1 
 
 

 

 
* 订购零件必需使用”零件编号”.请勿使用参考序号或图号.



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 32 

[ S ] 附 属 件 (1) 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 33 

 
[ S ] 附 属 件 (1) 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量

S 101 MS02A0128 Needle DPX17#18...............................机针 DPX17#18................................... 4
S 102 MA10A0123 Bobbin ..................................................线芯....................................................... 3 
S 103 MH10A0419 Rubber cushion....................................橡胶缓冲器 ........................................... 6 
S 104 M90513065 E-type retaining ring 2.5.......................E-形止动环 2.5 .................................... 5 
S 105 MH10A3FUS Fuse 2.5A.............................................2.5A 保险丝 ......................................... 1 
S 106 MH10A2FUS Fuse 20A..............................................20A 保险丝 .......................................... 1 
S 107 MF17A0565 Speed command disk adjusting plate .位置检出碟调节爪 ................................ 1 
S 108 MS03A0181 Thread guide ........................................导线器................................................... 1 
S 109 MH10A0613 Head rest..............................................机头架................................................... 1 
S 110 M95005017 Safety socket bolt M5X10....................安全套筒螺丝 M5X10.......................... 4 
S 111 MB60A2620 Nylon clip AB-10N................................尼龙夹子 AB-10N................................ 1 
S 112 M91056004 Screw M4X10.......................................套筒螺丝 M4X10 ................................. 2 
S 113 MB60A1620 Nylon clip AB-8N..................................尼龙夹子 AB-8N .................................. 1 
S 114 MS05A1976 Hexagonal wrench 6............................六角板手 6 ........................................... 1 
S 115 MS05A0976 Hexagonal wrench 5............................六角板手 5 ........................................... 1 
S 116 MS01A1976 Hexagonal wrench 4............................六角板手 4 ........................................... 1 
S 117 MS02A2976 Hexagonal wrench 3............................六角板手 3 ........................................... 1 
S 118 MS02A1976 Hexagonal wrench 2.5.........................六角板手 2.5 ........................................ 1 
S 119 MS02A0976 Hexagonal wrench 2............................六角板手 2 ........................................... 1 
S 120 MH10E0193 Cotton stand assy ................................线架全套 ............................................... 1 
S 121 MB02A1608 Screw driver (small) .............................螺丝刀 (小号) ....................................... 1 
S 122 MB02A0608 Screw driver (middle)...........................螺丝刀 (中号) ....................................... 1 
S 123 MF00A0608 Screw driver (large)..............................螺丝刀 (大号) ....................................... 1 
S 124 MM11A1479 Spanner 10-14 .....................................双端扳手 10-14.................................... 1 
S 125 MF10A0149 Oiler ......................................................加油壶................................................... 1 
S 126 MF06A1620 Cord tie .................................................电线索带 ............................................... 1 
S 127 MB60A0201 Cord tie .................................................电线索带 ............................................... 3 
S 128 M90306041 Wooden screw 3.1X16 ........................木工螺丝 3.1X16 ................................. 6 
S 129 MB60A0420 Tie holder..............................................索带夹子 ............................................... 3 
S 130 MH10A0409 Up position gauge................................量规....................................................... 1 
S 131 M90001043 Staple....................................................电线钉................................................... 6 
S 132 M90409037 Screw M4X10.......................................螺丝 M4X10......................................... 1 
S 133 ME10A0797 Film sheet.............................................保护薄膜 ............................................... 1 
     
S 901 ME10E0691 Clamp pad set ......................................压板衬垫(套)......................................... 1 
 
 
* 订购零件必需使用”零件编号”.请勿使用参考序号或图号.



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 34 

[ T ] 附 属 件 (2) 
 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 35 

 
[ T ] 附 属 件 (2) 

 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量

T 101 M860A0FSW Foot switch ...........................................脚踏制................................................... 1
T 102 M90806002 Screw 1/8(44)X6 ..................................螺丝 1/8(44)X6 .................................... 2 
T 103 M90317050 Washer 3..............................................垫圈 3................................................... 2 
T 104 MH10A0160 Eye guard.............................................护眼镜................................................... 1 
T 105 M91071004 Screw M4X8.........................................螺丝 M4X8........................................... 3 
T 106 MH10A7601 Eye guard bracket................................护眼镜托架 ........................................... 1 
T 107 MH10A8601 Mounting plate......................................安装托架 ............................................... 1 
T 108 M91054004 Screw M4X8.........................................螺丝 M4X8........................................... 3 
T 109 MH10A0435 Support plate........................................托板....................................................... 2 
T 110 MH10A0418 Hinge rubber ........................................链铰橡胶 ............................................... 2 
T 111 MH10A0770 Hinge base ...........................................链铰底座 ............................................... 2 
T 112 M95002020 Screw M5X6.........................................螺丝 M5X6........................................... 2 
T 113 MH10A7454 Hinge shaft ...........................................链铰轴................................................... 2 
T 114 M90835050 Washer .................................................垫圈....................................................... 4 
T 115 M98003021 Socket bolt M8X55...............................套筒螺丝 M8X55 ................................. 4 
T 116 MB05A0376 Chain ....................................................链 .......................................................... 1 
T 117 ME10A0734 Polyethylene cover...............................聚乙烯机头袋........................................ 1 
T 118 M90001043 Staple ...................................................电线钉................................................... 4 
T 119 MH10A0131 Oil pan ..................................................油盆....................................................... 1 
T 120 MF20A0130 Oil bottle ...............................................集油壶................................................... 1 
T 121 MH10A1508 Cable (PF motor) .................................电线 (中压脚马达)................................ 1 
T 122 MH10A6508 Cable (PF motor) for CE......................电线 (中压脚马达) 欧盟CE标准.......... 1 
T 123 MH10A2508 Cable (SOL power)..............................电线 (螺线管电源)................................ 1 
T 124 MH10A7508 Cable (SOL power) for CE ..................电线 (螺线管电源) 欧盟CE标准.......... 1 
T 125 M97320099 Cable (SOL signal pulse).....................电线 (螺线管讯号)................................ 1 
T 901 ME10E5508 XY encoder cable set...........................XY编码器电线 ...................................... 1 
T 902 MH10E3508 XY motor cable set...............................XY马达电线 .......................................... 1 
 
 
 

注:  零件 T121 ~T124, 会按所属地区不同,请留心. 
 

地区 全球各地 欧盟地区 
 标准 欧盟EC标准 

T121 1 - 
T122 - 1 
T123 1 - 
T124 - 1 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 36 

[ U ] 选 购 配 件 
  



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 37 

[ U ]选 购 配 件 
 
序号: 零件编号: Description:  中文名称: 数量

U 101 ME10A0101 Needle plate 0 1.6................................针板 1.6 毫米孔 .................. 1
U 102 ME10A2101 Needle plate 0 2.6................................针板 2.6 毫米孔 .................. 1 
U 103 ME10A4101 Needle plate 03....................................针板 3 毫米孔 .................... 1 
U 104 ME10A5101 Needle plate 03 (taper)........................针板 3 毫米锥形孔 ................ 1 
U 105 ME10A6101 Needle plate 03.3.................................针板 3.3 毫米孔 .................. 1 
U 106 MS01A1616 Inner hook clamper (for airbag)...........摆梭盖  (缝制安全气袋用) ......... 1 
U 107 MB10M0616 Inner hook clamper (for heavy) ...........摆梭盖 (缝制厚料用) .............. 1 
U 108 MS17A1120 Inner hook (for heavy)..........................内梭 (缝制厚料用) ................ 1 
U 109 MV35A0106 Presser foot 03.....................................中压脚 3毫米孔 (特阔) ............ 1 
U 110 MV30A0256 Presser foot 03.....................................中压脚 3毫米孔 (筒长4.5毫米) ..... 1 
U 111 MV30A1256 Presser foot 02.....................................中压脚 2毫米孔 (筒长4.5毫米) ..... 1 
U 112 MB10M0256 Presser foot 03.3..................................中压脚 3.3毫米孔 (筒长6.5毫米) ... 1 
U 113 MS03A0256 Presser foot 03.....................................中压脚 3毫米孔 (筒长6.5毫米) ..... 1 
U 114 MS03A1256 Presser foot 02.....................................中压脚 2毫米孔 (筒长6.5毫米) ..... 1 
U 115 MA35A0256 Presser foot 03.....................................中压脚 3毫米孔 (筒长8.5毫米) ..... 1 
U 116 MA35A1256 Presser foot 02.....................................中压脚 2毫米孔 (筒长8.5毫米) ..... 1 
U 117 MA21A0256 Presser foot 02.5..................................中压脚 2.5毫米孔 (筒长4毫米) ..... 1 
U 118 MA21A1256 Presser foot 02.5..................................中压脚 2.5毫米孔 (筒长6毫米) ..... 1 
U 119 MG42A0181 Thread guide (for heavy) .....................导线器 (缝制厚料用) .............. 1 
U 120 MN10A3245 Spring 01X11 .......................................弹簧 1X11 ........................ 1 
U 121 MF23C0245 Spring 0 1.6X11 ...................................弹簧 1.6X11 ...................... 1 
U 122 MN52A1245 Spring 0 1.2X13 ...................................弹簧 1.2X13 ...................... 1 
U 123 MH10A1245 Spring 01X13.5 ....................................弹簧 1X13.5 ...................... 1 
U 124 MH10E1210 Thread tension regulator assy.............线张力调节器 ..................... 1 
U 125 MA45A0700 Tension plate........................................压片 ............................. 1 
U 126 MS03A0181 Thread guide........................................导线器 ........................... 1 
U 127 MS10A0180 Thread guide........................................导线器 ........................... 1 
U 128 MH10E1105 Clamp frame complete (blank)............压板 (密孔) ...................... 1 
U 129 MH10A1272 Feed plate (blank) ................................送料板 (密孔) .................... 1 
U 130 K14M94319012 Connecter 12P.....................................12针插头 ......................... 1 
U 131 K14M96821809 Nylon cap 12P......................................12针插头胶套 ..................... 1 
U 132 K14M94319015 Connector 15P.....................................15针插头 ......................... 1 
U 133 K14M96822602 Nylon cap 15P......................................15针插头胶套 ..................... 1 
U 134 K14M94319030 Terminal ...............................................插针 ............................. 1 
  



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 38 

[ V ] 速 查 索 引 1 
 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 39 

[ V ] 速 查 索 引 2 

 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 40 

 
[ V ] 速 查 索 引 3 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 41 

[ V ] 速 查 索 引 4 
 



PLKG-1010  三菱電機自動化(香港)有限公司 

 42 

 

 

 

 


	MITSUBISHI
	A
	U
	V


